22 Tuly 2002

The Company Secretary
Scoot.com plc

Beaufort House
Cricketfield Road
Uxbridge

Middlesex UB8 1QG

For the attention of: Suzanna Temple-Morris

ANDERSEN

Arthur Andersen

Abbets House
Abbey Street
Reading RG1 3BD

Tel 0118 850 8141
Fax 0118 950 8101

www.andersen.com

We hereby submit our resignation as auditors of the following companies with effect from 31 July

2002.
Company Name

Scoot.com plc

Timeload Limited
Insidemarket Limited
Scoot Technology

Scoot Local Limited

Scoot UK Limited

Scoot Limited

Scoot Content

Diva Solutions Limited
Auction Ads Limited
FreeAds Limited

0Old Scoot London Limited
Qld Scoot Limited

Scoot (UK) Version 1 Limited
Scoot Enterprises Limited
Scooted.com Limited

Registered Number

128467

2684639
3128274
3688039
3180797
3876383
3914735
3946942
3060860
3623071
2196289
2935898
1804373
2809797
2196838
3801502

In accordance with section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no circumstances
connected with our ceasing to hold office that we consider should be brought to the attention of the

companies’ members or creditors.

Yours faithfully

/(Jbr Aden

WEJDPPELNN 0051
COMPANIES HOUSE 28/08/02

Offices in: Londen Birmingharm A list of partners is available at
Bristol Cambridge Edinburgh 180 Strand

Glasgow Leeds Manchester London WC2R 1BL
Newcastle Reading St Helier (principal place of business}




