

## Arthur Andersen

Abbots House Abbey Street Reading RG1 3BD

Tel 0118 950 8141 Fax 0118 950 8101

www.andersen.com

## 22 July 2002

The Company Secretary Scoot.com plc Beaufort House Cricketfield Road Uxbridge Middlesex UB8 1QG

For the attention of: Suzanna Temple-Morris

We hereby submit our resignation as auditors of the following companies with effect from 31 July 2002.

Company Name	Registered Number
Scoot.com plc	128467
Timeload Limited	2684639
Insidemarket Limited	3128274
Scoot Technology	3688039
Scoot Local Limited	3180797
Scoot UK Limited	3876383
Scoot Limited	3914735
Scoot Content	3946942
Diva Solutions Limited	3060860
Auction Ads Limited	3623071
FreeAds Limited	2196289
Old Scoot London Limited	2935898
Old Scoot Limited	1804373
Scoot (UK) Version 1 Limited	2809797
Scoot Enterprises Limited	2196838
Scooted.com Limited	3801502

In accordance with section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office that we consider should be brought to the attention of the companies' members or creditors.

Yours faithfully

Athe Aden

ED3 COMPANIES HOUSE 0051 28/09/02